Dnyandeep Bhavan, V. N. Purav, Marg, Chunabhatti, Sion, Mumbai 400 022.

2b. Mr. Amol Ashok Thorat
Room No. C/8, Ground Floor, Saptaparni Co. Op. Housing Society, Sector- 04,
Sanpada, Navi Mumbai - 400 706.

Ref: - Demand of outstanding of aggregating amount of Rs.44,40,824/- (Rupees Forty Four Lakh Forty
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four only) due and payable by you as on 30/06/2025.

1. You are the Borrower's /Co-borrower's and /or Mortgagor's for the abovementioned loan facility and aware
thatMumbaiDistrictCentralCo-Op.BankLtd. (hereinafter referred toas "TheBank")hadsanctioned/disbursed

[...]

Rate of Interest

(As per Sanction Letter)
10%

4. Repayment Type Monthly Installment
5. Interest Pending (B) 3,38,674/-
6. Bank Charges/Expenses (C) 3,27,479/-
7. Bank Charges/Expenses (C) 2,500/-
8. Penal Interest, if any Nil

Total Outstanding Rs. (A+B+C) Rs. 40,80,175/-
(Rupees Forty Lakh Eighty Thousand One

Hundred Seventy Five only)
The aforesaid amount of 40,80,175/- shall carry applicable interest with monthly rests and penal interest,
charges till payment and/or realization.
5. This notice is being issued to you being Borrower/Co-borrowers as well as Mortgagors of the loan facility

[...]

have to informyou that in theeventof youdisposingoff thesecuredassets, such transactionswill beconsidered
null and void as per the saidAct and apart from that wewill initiate both civil and criminal proceedings against
all of you jointly and severally.

7. Under the aforesaid circumstances we call upon you to pay to us the aggregate sum of Rs.40,80,175/-
(Rupees Forty Lakh Eighty Thousand One Hundred Seventy Five only) as on 30/06/2025 within 60
days from the date of receipt of this notice failing which, please take note that we shall be constrained to
take recourse under the provisions of the said Act against both of you or any of you and interalia to take
possession of the moveable and immovable properties charged to us asmentioned herein above and their